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Start Community Health Sliding Scale Discount Table 2024                                 

Primary and Behavioral Health Services 

 

Poverty 
Level* 

A 
100% 

          B 
125% 

           C 
150% 

           D 
175% 

           E 
200% 

          F 
Above 200% 

 
Family Size 

 

Charge 
Nominal 
Fee $5 

 
$20 pay 

 
$40 pay 

 
$60 pay 

 
$80 pay 

 
100% pay 

 
1 

     
     0-$15,060 

 
$18,825 
 

 
$22,590 
 

 
$26,355 

 
$30,120 

 
$30,121 

 
2 

 
0-$20,440 

 
$25,550 

 
$30,660 

 
$35,770 

 
$40,880 

 
$40,881 

 
3 

 
0-$25,820 

 
$32,275 

 
$38,730 
 

 
$45,185 

 
$51,640 

 
$51,641 

 
4 

 
0-$31,200 

 
$39,000 

 
$46,800 

 
$54,600 

 
$62,400 

 
$62,401 

 
5 

 
0-$36,580 

 
$45,725 

 
$54,870 

 
$64,015 

 
$73,160 

 
$73,161 

 
6 

 
0-$41,960 

 
$52,450 

 
$62,940 

 
$73,430 

 
$83,920 

 
$83,921 

 
7 

 
0-$47,340 

 
$59,175 

 
$71,010 

 
$82,845 

 
$94,680 

 
$94,681 

 
8 

 
0-$52,720 

 
$65,900 

 
$79,080 

 
$92,260 

 
$105,440 

 
$105,441 

 

For each 
additional 
person, add 

 
$5,380 

 
$6,725 

 
$8,070 

 
$9,415 

 
$10,760 

 

Based on 2024 Federal Poverty Guidelines (http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty) 

Family is defined as: a group of two people or more (one of whom is the householder) related by birth, 
marriage, or adoption and residing together; all such people (including related subfamily members) are 
considered as members of one family. 

Income includes: earnings, unemployment compensation, workers' compensation, Social Security, 
Supplemental Security Income, public assistance, veterans' payments, survivor benefits, pension or 
retirement income, interest, dividends, rents, royalties, income from estates, trusts, educational assistance, 
alimony, child support, assistance from outside the household, and other miscellaneous sources. Noncash 
benefits (such as food stamps and housing subsidies) do not count. 

http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty

