Start Community Health Sliding Scale Discount Table 2024 Primary and Behavioral Health Services

Poverty	Α	В	С	D	E	F
Level*	100%	125%	150%	175%	200%	Above 200%
Family Size	Charge					
	Nominal Fee \$5	\$20 pay	\$40 pay	\$60 pay	\$80 pay	100% pay
1	0-\$15,060	\$18,825	\$22,590	\$26,355	\$30,120	\$30,121
2	0-\$20,440	\$25,550	\$30,660	\$35,770	\$40,880	\$40,881
3	0-\$25,820	\$32,275	\$38,730	\$45,185	\$51,640	\$51,641
4	0-\$31,200	\$39,000	\$46,800	\$54,600	\$62,400	\$62,401
5	0-\$36,580	\$45,725	\$54,870	\$64,015	\$73,160	\$73,161
6	0-\$41,960	\$52,450	\$62,940	\$73,430	\$83,920	\$83,921
7	0-\$47,340	\$59,175	\$71,010	\$82,845	\$94,680	\$94,681
8	0-\$52,720	\$65,900	\$79,080	\$92,260	\$105,440	\$105,441
For each additional	\$5,380	\$6,725	\$8,070	\$9,415	\$10,760	
person, add		C : 1 1:	(1.4. // 1.1			

Based on 2024 Federal Poverty Guidelines (http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty)

Family is defined as: a group of two people or more (one of whom is the householder) related by birth, marriage, or adoption and residing together; all such people (including related subfamily members) are considered as members of one family.

Income includes: earnings, unemployment compensation, workers' compensation, Social Security, Supplemental Security Income, public assistance, veterans' payments, survivor benefits, pension or retirement income, interest, dividends, rents, royalties, income from estates, trusts, educational assistance, alimony, child support, assistance from outside the household, and other miscellaneous sources. Noncash benefits (such as food stamps and housing subsidies) do not count.